EVALUATION OF BID Page 1
PROPOSALS

FOR: POLICE DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS BOILER REPLACEMENT

Bid File No. 3514
Bid Opening: 1/24/16

BIDDERS TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1. Strategic Mechanical Inc. $211,520.00

4661 E. Commerce Ave.
Fresno, CA 73725

2. New England Sheet Metal Works, Inc. $234,711.00
2731 S Cherry Ave.
Fresno, CA 93706

3. Davis Moreno Construction, Inc. $258,397.00
4720 N. Blythe Ave.
Fresno CA 93722

4. Dossett Construction $330,458.00
3724 Gatesville Ave.
Modesto, CA 95357

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to
accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following
sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Unit at the latest by Tuesday,
February 21, 2017, 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer’s Estimate for this expenditure is $205,720.00. The contract price is 2.7% above
the Engineer's Estimate. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was received, give
explanation:

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain

need for project/equipment):
The Police Department Headquarters was built in 1960 and the boiler is original to the building.

The boiler has outlived its useful life and is in need of replacement.

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



EVALUATION OF BID Page 2
PROPOSALS

FOR: POLICE DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS BOILER REPLACEMENT

Bid File No. 3514
Bid Opening: 1/24/16

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[X] Award a contract in the amount of $211,520.00 to Strategic Mechanical, Inc.
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:

[__] Reject all bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval

o J

Title Public Works Assistant Director

Date 2/ z?} 1=

[‘}[{ Approve Dept. Recommendation X_I Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation
[ ] Disapprove [] Disapprove

[ ] See Attachment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER
4. r//:’/ ( @ [-30-17 @& M %Ay
Pu hasmg Manager Date City Manager or Designee te

/W %W’f (13117

Fihance Director Date

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

PROGRAM: The project is in the approved FY17 Repair and Replacement
funds for Facilities Management.

TOTAL OR ANNUALIZED

RECOMMENDATION CURRENT COST
Direct Cost $211,520.00
Indirect Cost $48,000.00
TOTAL COST $259,520.00
Additional

Revenue or Savings

Generated -0-
Net City Cost $259,520.00
Amount Budgeted
(If none budgeted,
identify source) $260.000.00

*Indirect costs are comprised of the following:

Construction Management $24,000.00
Project Management $6,500.00
Contract Contingencies $15,000.00
Permits and Fees $2,500.00

TOTAL $48,000.00

K:\FORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



